



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 16/2025 & CM APPL. 3948/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Siddiqui, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Advocate
for R-2/DMRC (8527334575)
abhay@gnslegal.in

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 20.03.2025

1. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date. Once TCR (online) is received, concerned dealing will report in office noting to this effect.
2. Court fee of Rs.1,94,616 was required to be filed. However, court fee of Rs.1,88,226/- has been filed. Accordingly, balance court fee of Rs.6390/- is to be filed.



3. Respondents are served.
4. Let complete set of paper-book be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.2/DMRC within two weeks.
5. Reply be filed within six weeks thereafter.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 29.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2025

vk